BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
AT&TCo Standard
SECTION 463-110-100
Issue 9, November 1973
AUXILIARY SIGNALS
IDENTIFICATION
I. GENERAL
1.01 This section provides identification, installation,

�-
tTABLE At
ORDERING GUIDE
OPERATING CURRENT
VOLTAGE (AMPERES)
115V ao 0.10
115V ao 0.10
115V ao 0.12
115V ao 0.12
115V ao
See
115V ac Table
D
18V ac
18V ac
115V ac 0,07
115V ac 0.07
115V ao 0.07
115V ac 0.07
115V ao
See
TableD
115V de See
Table
115V ac D
48V ae
• May be ordered equipped for 115V de operation.
OUTPUT RELAY SEE SEE
(db) OPERATION; FIG. NO. TABLE
11
11
11
11
--
101.6 8 B,D
r-
99.6 9 B,D
f--
101.6 10 B,D
---
101.6 12
48V de 13 ---- ------
48V ae 13
Ringing
13
Current
13 - --
14 B,D
101.6 15 D
r-
106.6 16 D
1------ - --
101.6 17 D
Ringing
7 Current
t Mounts on 2-inch rectangular outlet box, 4-inch square or octagonal outlet box, or single or double gang plaster ring.
; • 48V ac relays, will operate on 9V minimum
• 48V de relays, will operate on 17V minimum.
• Ringing current relays will operate on 53V minimum with wide airgap and 34V minimum with close airgap.
Page 2
SSP 463-110-100-i09_1973-11-02.jpg Scanned by Frank Harrell, (Cowboy Frank) Castle Rock, Colorado Feb 29,2012 22:17:15
ISS 9, SECTION 463-11 0-100
-.TABLE B�
ORDERING G UIDE
ASSOCIATED
USE WITH POWER FOR
LOCATION CORD CONDUIT SEE FIG.
APPARATUS
BELL HORN CHIME RELAY PROVIDED INST TABLE NO.
BACKBOX
KS·16301,L8* Indoor